Program

Registration: online via www.ehtg.org
or at Congress Office at the Panorama Hotel

Fee: face-to-face for ESCP & EHTG members FREE,
others see details on website

Location: Panorama Hotel Vilnius
https://panoramahotel.lt/

Secretariat:  Gabriele Sponholz

s007@ehtg.or
+49-160-8459502
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Saturday, September 30"

09:00-11:00

09:00-09:20

09:20-9:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:30

12:30-13:30

IPAA Technical Considerations |
Chairs: Valerio Celentano (UK)
Dieter Hahnloser (Switzerland)

Staging, timing and technical details of IPAA
in FAP
Feza Remzi (USA)

What is different for UC-Pouches and
FAP-pouches?
Janindra Warsusavitarne (UK)

Plenary Discussion

Stoma yes or no for FAP pouches - virtual
ileostomy, early stoma closure?
Valerio Celentano (UK)

Appraisal of robotic IPAA — equal or better?
Marcos Gomez Ruiz (Spain)

Plenary Discussion

Coffee Break

Surgery and Genetics
Chairs: John Burn (UK)
Neil Smart (UK)

Crash Course for Surgeons: What you always
wanted to know and never dared to ask about
hereditary cancer

Heather Hampel (USA)

Collaborative Networks & advancing genomics
knowledge for Surgeons
Frank McDermott (UK)

Implementing a nurse led mainstreaming
pathway for Lynch Syndrome
Emma Jenkins (UK)

Plenary discussion

Saturday, September 30

13:30-14:30

14:30-16:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15.30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:00

16:00-16:30

Lunch Break

IPAA Technical Considerations I
Chairs: Narimantas Samalavicius (Lithuania)
Feza Remzi (USA)

Is there still a place for hand-assisted IPAA?
Worth learning?
Narimantas Samalavicius (Lithuania)

Pouch failure: taTME redo pouch
Antonio Lacy (Spain)

Pouch failure: is continent ileostomy
an alternative?
Gabriela Mdslein (Germany)

FAP and Desmoids
Matt Kalady (USA)

FAP and Endometriosis — is it an issue?
Hermann Kessler (USA)

Plenary Discussion




