### **Program**

Registration: online via www.ehtg.org

or at Congress Office at the Panorama Hotel

Fee: face-to-face for ESCP & EHTG members FREE,

others see details on website

**Location:** Panorama Hotel Vilnius

https://panoramahotel.lt/

Secretariat: Gabriele Sponholz

gs007@ehtg.org +49-160-8459502

Supported by





Scan the QR code to sign up today

www.ehtg.org



### EHTG-ESCP international Hereditary Surgery Day "iSTOIC"\*

Saturday, Sept. 30th 2023

**Panorama Hotel Vilnius** 

as part of the 7th Annual EHTG Meeting





#### ~~~~

# Saturday, September 30<sup>th</sup>

09:00-11:00	IPAA Technical Considerations I Chairs: Valerio Celentano (UK) Dieter Hahnloser (Switzerland)
09:00-09:20	Staging, timing and technical details of IPAA in FAP Feza Remzi (USA)
09:20-9:40	What is different for UC-Pouches and FAP-pouches?  Janindra Warsusavitarne (UK)
09:40-10:00	Plenary Discussion
10:00-10:20	Stoma yes or no for FAP pouches – virtual ileostomy, early stoma closure?  Valerio Celentano (UK)
10:20-10:40	Appraisal of robotic IPAA – equal or better? Marcos Gomez Ruiz (Spain)
10:40-11:00	Plenary Discussion
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-13:30	Surgery and Genetics Chairs: John Burn (UK) Neil Smart (UK)
11:30-11:50	Crash Course for Surgeons: What you always wanted to know and never dared to ask about hereditary cancer Heather Hampel (USA)
11:50-12:10	Collaborative Networks & advancing genomics knowledge for Surgeons Frank McDermott (UK)
12:10-12:30	Implementing a nurse led mainstreaming pathway for Lynch Syndrome Emma Jenkins (UK)
12:30-13:30	Plenary discussion

# Saturday, September 30<sup>th</sup>

13:30-14:30	Lunch Break
14:30-16:30	IPAA Technical Considerations II Chairs: Narimantas Samalavičius (Lithuania) Feza Remzi (USA)
14:30-14:50	Is there still a place for hand-assisted IPAA? Worth learning? Narimantas Samalavičius (Lithuania)
14:50-15:10	Pouch failure: taTME redo pouch Antonio Lacy (Spain)
15:10-15.30	Pouch failure: is continent ileostomy an alternative? Gabriela Möslein (Germany)
15:30-15:45	FAP and Desmoids Matt Kalady (USA)
15:45-16:00	FAP and Endometriosis – is it an issue? Hermann Kessler (USA)
16:00-16:30	Plenary Discussion

